Listed on: 04.07.2016 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 2

Court No. 2 Item No. 97

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 14527/2016

MUSTT. SAHEDA KHATUN

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court."

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice to all the three respondents was issued on 26.05.2016 by registered AD. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi