SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23950/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2016 in WA No. 317/2013 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

MOHD. SAMSUDDIN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6304/2016

Date: 13/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. A. Tanwir, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let a copy of the petition be supplied to the counsel for the respondents who may file their response within two weeks.

List the matters after two weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Mala Kumari Sharma) Court Master