SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) ...C.C.No(s).9650/2017 (Diary No.14659/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21.07.2016 in Writ Petition (C) No.4442 of 2010 and dated 07.04.2017 in Review Petition No.157 of 2016 passed by the High Court of Guwahati at Guwahati)

MD. MAQSUD ALAM DEWAN & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

(With Application for condonation of delay)

Date: 18/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L.NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special leave petition (C) No.7356 of 2017.

Until further orders, status quo, as on date, shall be maintained by the parties.

(Neetu Khajuria) Court Master (Asha Soni) Court Master