SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23950/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2016 in WA No. 317/2013 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

MOHD. SAMSUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6304/2016

Date: 11-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the parties that the issues involved in these petitions are different. The special leave petitions are de-tagged.

SLP (Crl.) No. 6304/2016

We are informed that the report from the Tribunal is awaited. List the matter after four weeks.

SLP (C) No. 23950/2016

As prayed for, let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER