SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6583/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2017 in WA No. 137/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

BAKESH ALI @ BAHEJUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In Question of Law 'A', it is stated that the mother and brother of the petitioner are treated as citizen of India and only the petitioner is not treated as a citizen of India.

In view of the above submission, issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned orders passed by the Tribunal as well as by the High Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR