SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28017/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2016 in WPC No. 3103/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ABEDA KHATUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, a week's time is granted to file spare copy of the special leave petition.

List the matter after one week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER