SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23342/2017

NURJAHAN BEGUM @ NURJAHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84964/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84965/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23341/2017

Date: 01-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

<u>SLP Diary No(s)</u>. 23341/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no. 2 despite due service.

Await for service report in respect of respondent nos. 3-5.

List again on 31.01.2018.

<u>SLP Diary No(s)</u>. 23342/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no. 2 despite due service.

Await for service report in respect of respondent nos. 3-4.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate appears for respondent nos. 2, 3
and 4, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file vakalatnama.

Couter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 31.01.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SS