SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.17307/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2016 in WPC No. 3031/2016 and order dated 07-04-2017 in RP No. 164/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MURTAZA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.17501/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and ΙA No.17509/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.17504/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and ΙA No.17506/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.17502/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and ΙA No.17503/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 12-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today shall be maintained by the parties.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER