## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 25904/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018 in WA No. 207/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

RAZIA KHATUN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115672/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )  $\,$ 

Date: 27-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Ad.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the name of the petitioner has been included in the draft NRC (National Register of Citizens) published by the Registrar General. If that be so, the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to bring on record a copy of the extract of the said draft NRC.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER