SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15345-15346/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2017 in RP No. 176/2016 15-09-2016 in WA No. 299/2010 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

GAURANGA DEV NATH @ GAURANGA DEBNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by two months to await the report of the Tribunal.

Registry will send a reminder for the aforesaid purpose.

Interim order passed earlier to continue in the meantime.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER