SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

DIARY NO(S). 38377/2018

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 16-05-2017 IN WPC NO. 7347/2016 PASSED BY THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT)

JEHIRUL ISLAM

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.156083/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.156084/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date: 13-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

The name of the petitioner is appearing in the draft National Register of Citizens (NRC)

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Liberty to serve the notice on the Standing Counsel is permitted.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR