## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.41477/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2016 in WP No. 285/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

KAMALA BHANU@ SHANU BHANU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents/facts and interim relief)

Date: 26-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sneha Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter after a week.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Anand Prakash)
Court Master