## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7356/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2016 in WA No. 315/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

OHED ALI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15720-15721/2017 (XIV)

Date: 02-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv. Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Mr. A nindita Barman, Adv. Mr. Shubhandu Anand, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As counter affidavit has been filed on 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2018, we accede to the request of the petitioner to grant some time for filing rejoinder.

As prayed, list on 21st January, 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)