## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 32688/2018 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 10-11-2016 IN WP NO. 285/2014 PASSED BY THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT)

KAMALA BHANU @ SHANU BHANU

PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S) (FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.165223/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.165224/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date: 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sneha Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter.

List the matter after four weeks to enable the respondent - State of Assam to file counter affidavit.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ANAND PRAKASH]

AR-cum-PS

**BRANCH OFFICER**