

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9915/2018

MOTIAR RAHMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Service on Respondent No.2 through the State counsel shall be deemed to be proper service. No further steps required for service.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER