SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 29811/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2018 in WPC No. 5902/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ANOWAR HUSSAIN Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 08-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Ms. Arna Das, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhaw Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jawad Tariq, Adv.

For Respondents

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

List the matter after pronouncement of the judgment in SLP(C) No. 23127/2018.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master