## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.6583/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2017 in WA No. 137/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

BAKESH ALI @ BAHEJUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Bikramaditya Nath, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash) **Court Master** 7