## ww.ecourtsindia.c

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32690/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2017 in WPC No.1618/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MUSSTT. SAFURA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. (NRC MATTER. )

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to enable him to file additional documents.

List after four weeks.

(Anand Prakash) Branch Officer (Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS