SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24815/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2019 in WPC No. 1172/2019 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MOHMMAD ABDUL LATIF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 152350/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Ragini Pandey, Adv. Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some more time to secure instructions in the matter. Two weeks' time is granted for the same.

List after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR