SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 666/2021

ANOWARA KHATUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Dr. Ram Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Ms. Aparna Singh, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. AOR submits that vakalatnama for respondent no. 3 has already been filed today.

Sh. Deepayan Dutta, Ld. Counsel appearing for Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Ld. AOR submits that vakalatnama has already been filed for respondent no. 2 on 04.02.2023 and seek time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Three weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve respondent nos. 4 to 7. As requested, service through Dasti, in addition is permitted. List again on 22.03.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm