## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17866-17867/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2020 in WPC No. 3149/2020 07-01-2021 in RP No. 89/2020 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

HASNA BEGUM BARBHUIYA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (NP)

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to obtain instruction in the matter and file counter affidavit, if necessary.

As prayed, list the matters on 29.08.2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER