

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17543/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2016
in WA No. 276/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SONAULLAH SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43277/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.43276/2017-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS NRC MATTER.)

Date : 18-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.
Mrs. Rubina Javed, Adv.
Mrs. Tehsheena Z. Hussain, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State
prays and is granted two weeks' time to file the
reply.

List the matter again on 12th September, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)