

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42933/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2017
in WPC No. 950/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

IBRAHIM ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174585/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 11-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to file counter
affidavit. It is made clear that no further
adjournment will be granted for filing counter
affidavit. List thereafter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to move
appropriate application in the meantime.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)