SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3636/2019 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2019 in WPC No. 7778/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MAURJAN BEGUM @ MAYURJAN BEGUM @ MAYARJAN NESSA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date: 31-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv. Mr. Linto Kb, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR Mr. Shailendra Kumar Nirmal, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv. Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 3304 of 2021 along with connected cases.

> > Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Original Record(s) from the stage of Tribunal be summoned.

Interim relief(s) to be granted, as granted in main petition, if not granted and if earlier granted, the same will be continued until further orders.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)