## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7356/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2016 in WA No. 315/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

OHED ALI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15720-15721/2017 (XIV)

Date: 14-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.

Mr. B.k.satija, Adv.

Mr. S.k.singhania, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

Original records from the stage of Tribunal be summoned.

Until further orders, interim order(s), dated 20.03.2017 and 18.05.2017 to continue.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2820 of 2024 @ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.3304 of 2021 and connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER